Supplementary information for
CARIMED (CARbon, tracers, and ancillary data In the
MEDiterranean Sea): A ship-based data synthesis product –
overview and quality control procedures
Marta Álvarez1, Maribel I. García-Ibáñez2,3, Nico Lange4,5, Alex Kozyr6, Antón Velo7, Toste
Tanhua4, Giuseppe Civitarese8, Carolina Cantoni9, Malek Belgacem9, Katrin Schroeder9, Rubén
Acerbi1, Laurent Coppola10, Thibaut Wagener11, Noelia M. Fajar12, Susana Flecha13, Michele
Giani8, Louisa Giannoudi14, Elisa F. Guallart3, Abed El Rahman Hassoun3,15, Emma I. Huertas13,

Chlorofluorocarbon 12 CFC-12 pmol kg-1 CFC-12_FLAG_W
Chlorofluorocarbon 113 CFC-113 pmol kg-1 CFC113_FLAG_W
Sulfur hexafluoride SF6 fmol kg-1 SF6_FLAG_W
Carbon tetrachloride CCL4 pmol kg-1 CCL4_FLAG_W
Tritium (3H) TRITUM TU TRITUM_FLAG_W
3H counting error TRITER TU
Helium (He) HELIUM nmol kg-1 HELIUM_FLAG_W
He counting error HELIER nmol kg-1
δ3He DELHE3 % DELHE3_FLAG_W
δ3He counting error DELHER %
Neon (Ne) NEON nmol kg-1 NEON_FLAG_W
Ne counting error NEONER nmol kg-1
Table S2. CARIMED cruise summary table with the cruise number, year, EXPOCODE, cruise alias, and
DOI (cruise data). The assigned cruise number follows the alphabetical ordering of EXPOCODEs.
Cruise # Year EXPOCODE Alias DOI
1 2018 06M220180302 MSM72 https://doi.org/10.25921/02fs-yt72
2 1987 06MT19870818 METEOR_5_6 https://doi.org/10.7289/v58s4n8g
3 1994 06MT19941230 METEOR_31_1 https://doi.org/10.25921/6k3e-3x27
4 1999 06MT19990410 METEOR_44_4 https://doi.org/10.25921/hn7s-ss77
5 2001 06MT20011018 METEOR_51_2 https://doi.org/10.3334/cdiac/otg.carina_06mt20011018
6 2011 06MT20110405 METEOR_84_3 https://doi.org/10.3334/cdiac/otg.clivar_06mt20110405
7 1996 06PO19960522 POSEIDON_1996 https://doi.org/10.25921/fscp-wn85
8 1997 06PO19971023 POSEIDON_234 https://doi.org/10.25921/f2z2-2437
9 2009 29AH20090310 FAMOSO https://doi.org/10.25921/ygts-v572
10 2014 29AH20140426 HOTMIX https://doi.org/10.25921/xj90-7150
11 2013 29AJ20130502 MEDSEA_2013 https://doi.org/10.7289/v5n87832
12 2016 29AJ20160818 TALPRO_2016 https://doi.org/10.25921/8f6a-zq94
13 1983 29GD19830629 PEP83 https://doi.org/10.25921/n816-dy55
14 2008 29GD20080919 SESAME_SPII https://doi.org/10.25921/0w06-rf56
15 2008 29RZ20080406 SESAME_SPI https://doi.org/10.25921/qb64-tc92
16 1977 318M19771204 GEOSECS_LEG3 https://doi.org/10.25921/4wfp-mm25
17 1976 31GI19760901 MILLERO_76 https://doi.org/10.25921/88c2-h343
18 1991 35A319910424 ALMOFRONT_LEG1 https://doi.org/10.25921/tez6-cn71
19 2008 35A320080616 BOUM https://doi.org/10.25921/xtgz-jr54
20 2011 35A320110301 CASCADE https://doi.org/10.25921/1mbs-5k19
21 2016 35A320160519 MOOSE_GE_2016 https://doi.org/10.25921/mkbt-aj94
22 1999 35HT19990904 PROSOPE https://doi.org/10.25921/e2jv-9g03
23 1981 35JC19811020 MEDIPROD_IV https://doi.org/10.25921/h5rx-0t25
24 2012 35LU20120723 MOOSE_GE_2012 https://doi.org/10.25921/xx8w-gz31
25 2013 35LU20130201 DEWEX https://doi.org/10.25921/eav3-2q34
26 2014 35LU20140704 MOOSE_GE_2014 https://doi.org/10.25921/c430-sp25
27 2010 35TT20100525 MOOSE_GE_2010 https://doi.org/10.25921/1r3e-te72
28 2014 35TT20140814 SOMBA https://doi.org/10.25921/2ka0-nj81
29 1995 36AE19950209 OTRANTO_5 https://doi.org/10.3334/cdiac/otg.hcmr_otr5_1995
30 1998 36AE19981014 AEGAEO_M4WF https://doi.org/10.7289/v5s180sx
31 2013 36AE20131004 PERSEUS_2013 https://doi.org/10.25921/jvqg-mv55
32 2016 36AE20160602 CRELEV https://doi.org/10.25921/c01n-sv64
33 1983 47SK19831005 MC24IS https://doi.org/10.25921/4a8h-zf31
34 1984 47SK19840522 MC26IS https://doi.org/10.25921/3j55-0f80
35 1984 47SK19841204 MC30IS https://doi.org/10.25921/wzex-ef03
36 1987 47SK19870824 POEM05IS https://doi.org/10.25921/8bh1-tb18
37 1988 47SK19880807 POEM06IS https://doi.org/10.25921/ts1g-x108
38 2015 48QL20150804 OC_2015 https://doi.org/10.25921/4jxh-q088
39 2007 48UN20070613 TRANSMED_LEGIII https://doi.org/10.25921/902g-w994
40 1997 48UR19970830 URANIA_MAI2 https://doi.org/10.25921/g4pn-7922
41 1999 48UR19990211 URANIA_MAI7 https://doi.org/10.25921/zft1-g981
42 2007 48UR20070528 TRANSMED_LEGII https://doi.org/10.25921/1npj-cs69
43 2008 48UR20080215 SESAME_IT01 https://doi.org/10.25921/bzcp-p786
44 2008 48UR20080301 SESAME_IT02 https://doi.org/10.25921/mbxk-he35
45 2008 48UR20080318 SESAME_IT04 https://doi.org/10.25921/fzpc-d148
46 2008 48UR20081007 SESAME_IT07 https://doi.org/10.25921/satj-p906